City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com



Agenda

Wednesday, December 11, 2024

5:00 PM

Parking Department Conference Room

Sustainability Advisory Board

Chairperson Teddy Lhoutellier Vice Chairperson Martin Pinilla Board Member James Brock Board Member James Covey Board Member Nicolas Eterovic Board Member Joseph A. Fadel Board Member Dipak Joshi Board Member Dieter Manstein Board Member Anabella Smith Board Member Tiffany Troxler

- 1. Roll Call / Introductions
- 2. Approval of October SAB Meeting Minutes
- 3. Public Comment: 2 minutes each guest
- 4. Water Quality Interim Report Update from Tiffany: 20 30 Minutes
- 5. Keep Coral Gables Beautiful Program Updates: 10 minutes
 - a. Recent Events
 - i. Recycling Drive-Thru Sat, Nov. 9th
 - ii. Holiday Downtown Community Cleanup Mon, Dec. 2nd
 - iii. Phillips Park Cleanup Wed, Dec. 4th
 - iv. Fewell Park Native Planting Event with UM Fri, Dec. 6th
 - v. Business Recycling Drive-Thru Sat, Dec. 7th
 - b. Upcoming Events
 i. Holiday Cardboard Recycling Nov. 29th through Jan. 10th
 ii. Christmas Tree Recycling Dec. 26th through Jan. 10th
- 6. Sustainability Related City Commission Items: 5 minutes
 - a. America Recycles Day Proclamation
 - b. Confirmation of Youth Member Appointment
 - c. Execution of FDEP Grant for Vulnerability Assessment
 - d. Execution of FDEP Grant for KCGB
 - e. Ordinance on Bird Sanctuary Protections
 - f. Recognition to Maiz y Agave for Winning the KCGB Commercial Beautification Award
 - g. Resolution to Encourage MDC to Delay Decision on New Waste to Energy Facility
- 7. Standing Agenda Items
 - a. Vulnerability Assessment Update
 - b. Block by Block Monthly Report
- 8. Member Comments

9. Next Meeting: Wednesday, January 22, 2024

Additional Zoom Meeting Call-In Information Below Zoom Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82049614201 Meeting ID: 820 4961 4201 Phone Number: 305-461-6769 For more information on the Sustainability Advisory Board please visit: CoralGables.com/SAB Email Sustainability@coralgables.com

NOTE

Any person who acts as a lobbyist pursuant to the City of Coral Gables Ordinance No. 2006-11, must register with the City Clerk, prior to engaging in lobbying activities before city staff, boards, committees and/or the City Commission. A copy of the Ordinance is available in the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall.

Any person, or persons, wishing to appeal any decision made by the City Commission with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, will require a verbatim record of the proceeding upon which the appeal is based. Interested persons should, therefore, take the necessary steps to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which contains the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based.

Any person making impertinent or slanderous remarks or who become boisterous while addressing the Commission, shall be barred from further audience before the Commission by the Chair, unless permission to continue or again address the Commission is granted by the majority vote of the Commission Members present. Clapping, applauding, heckling or verbal outbursts or any remarks in support or opposition to a speaker shall be prohibited. Signs or placards shall not be permitted in Commission Chambers.

Any person with a disability requiring communication assistance (such as a sign language interpreter or other auxiliary aide or service) in order to attend or participate in the meeting should contact the City's ADA Coordinator Raquel Elejabarrieta, Esq., Director of Labor Relations and Risk Management (E-mail : relejabarrieta@coralgables.com, Telephone: 305-722-8686, TTY/TDD: 305-442-1600), at least three (3) business days before the meeting.